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l) Basls ofPreparatlon:The Financial statement (un Audited) has been prepared based on Bangladesh Accounting
Standard (BAS)-34.Interim Financial Reporting and in accordance with other Bangladesh Accounting standard
(BAS) the Company act 1994. the Insurance act20t0.The Securities & Exchange Rules l9g7 and other applicable
laws and regulation.

2) Accduntlng policies and mcthod of Computation: Accounting policiesmethods of computarion followed in
preparing this.lst Quartcr (Ql) Financial Statements are Consistent with used in the Annual Financial statemenrs
prepared and published for the year ended December 3 I 20 I 9

3) Gros iS Nct PttElum Eerucd:- Durfu[ thc Pcriod co&d 3 tlt tlrrt 2OZ] Corrprr,*- *rrcd Ct-1"rs
Prtmiurn t OL(X!,(XXY- & l{a halrirar JJem,qXy-

4) Net Assctr valuc:- sharc holden equlctcs/ No of share E0,21,00,000.00/4,30,95,360

5) Eernlng per share:- Net Proflt after ter./No of sharc 1,43,00,000.0014309s360

6)Nel Opcratlng Cash Flows per Shrrc:- Net Operating Cash flow/ No Of Share 1,92,00,000.00/43095360

7) Reserve for Exceptional Losses:- Reserve for Exceptional losses Calculation method l0% ol
Net Premium e.i. 5,92,00,0001@l0o/o=59,00,000.00

E) Deffercd Tax:- Deffered tax is provided for all Temporary Differences Comprising between the tax base of
assets and liabilites and their Carring amounts in Financiat Statements in accordance with the Provission of IAS- l2

Incomc Statement(Un-Audlted)
for the lst Ouarter cnded 31 March 2020

t rler
2019

Jrn. to Mrrch I Jen. to Merch

Cross Prcmium
R/IPremiumCeded
Net Prcpium
R / I Commission
Management Exp. & Commission
Net Claims
Undenrritinc resutt
Intercstdividend & other iocome
Nct Prolh bcfon Trr
Rescrve for exceptional losses
Provision for income Tax
Net Profit rftcr Tar

Errnlng pcr sherc (EPS) rcstrted 0.33

Md. Nesir Uddin
Dircctor

M.
Ch

Dated

27 July 2020

8.0r
(2.0e)
5.92
0.8 r

(2.37)
(3.60)
0.76
t.r t
t.x
0.59
0.51
t.43

7.58
( r.98)
5.60
0.77

(2.70)
( r.40)
2.27
1.61
,-x
0.56
1.27
2.67

0.62
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Exccutivc Vice Prcsidcnt &CFO

Abdur RI'[-mrn
Chief Executive Oflicer
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Balance Sheet (U n-Arid ited)
As at 3l March 2020
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Md. Nasir Uddin
Director

nnr.nffir*,
Exccutlvc Vlcc Prcsldcnt & CFO

Dhaka
21 JuIy 2A20

A. Non c$rrcnl Asscts

hoperry, Plants &Equipment

Bangladesh Covt. Trersery Bond

Defened Tax Assets

B. Currcnt Arcctr
hc-;ih
Acqicd hcrtll,,f,fr,fbd A ltrr
Amount duc fron, othcr perso or bodies carring on

lnsurance business

Sundry Debtors

Cash & Bank Balances

Advance lncome Tax

Stock ofstationery & stamps

TOTAL PROPERTY & ASSETS(A+B)

C. Shrrcholdcrr' Equity & Lhbilitics

ShareCapital

Share Premium

Rescrrr.for Excbptional Losses

. Gencral'Reserve

Profit&Loss ApproPriation

D. Brhncc ofFund & Accounts

Rcserve for UncxPircd Risk

E. Llsbilitics & Provision

Premium DePosit

Estimated Liability in respect ofoutstanding

Claims whethcr duc or intimated

Amount drr to orhs pason a bodis c-tilt c
lnsurancc.busincss

Sundry Creditors

TOTAL CAPITAL & LTABILITES (C+D+E}

I tl.'!
i-:

I Lio
u66

95. -1,5

ll 9q
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Firriz Ahmed
Chicf Executive C)ffictr
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Cash Flow Statement (Un-Audited)
for the lst Ouarter ended 3lMarch 2020

a

A. Crsh Flow From Opcreting Activltler
Collection ftom premium & othen accounts

Income Tax paid
Muragement Expenses, Commission, Rc-Insurance & Claims
Nct cach'fiow from operetlng rctlvltle.

B. Crrh Flowr From Invcrtlng Actlvltlcr
brrRsirrrt
itqtffidFHArqr
llctcrst Ocfllu luvrltlng rcrtuldcr

D. Nct cesh flowr(out flowr) (A+B+C)

E. Opcning cash & bank balance including FDR

F. Closing crsh & brnk belancc lncludlng FDR (D+E)

Rcconcilirtlon rtrtcmcnt of Nct Prolit wlth Crch flowr from opcrrtlng lctivities.

2020
Jrn. to Mrrch
(TL Crorc)

2019
hn. to Mrrcl
(Tlc Crorc)

l-J.s2-l l-8r4-lHH
3.,15

HH
3.05

95.35

9E.{0

93.94

97.39

Collection of Premium

Add. Re Insurarice Commissions

Less Tax Payment

Less. Management Expences & Commission

Reinsurance Premium Ceeded

Claims

Cash Flow from operating activities

80,100,000.00

8,100,000.00
88,200,000.00

300.000.0r)

87,900,000.00

6E.700.000.00

19,200,000.00

o

V
v.Y{t(L,tdtrw

Dhaka
27 Jury 2020

*o.no&.,",
Exccutivc Vicc Presidcnt & CFO

Md- Nrir Uddir
Itirrr

6e-
Abdur Rahmrn
Company Sccrctrry

Firoz Ahmed

Chief Executive O{Iicer
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Statement of changes in equity (Un-Audited)
for the lst quater ended 31 March 2020

(TK. CRORE)

Pertlculars
Share

Capltel
Sharc

Premlum

Reserve for
Exceptional

Geireral
Reservc

Retrined
Earnings

TotalTk.

Equity es et 0lJan 2020 43.10 7.4E 22.11 1.99 3.5E 78.86

Net Profit after Tax t.43 1..11

fransfer to Reserve for
trv*imrl laa

0J9 19._s9)

F4*y a i tf il.ttl ,Oa rlan 7.t AI t.J, .'{l t-!r

Equlty er rt 0tJrn 2019 43.10 7.4E 20.60 1.97 4.07 11.12

Net Profit after Tax 2.67 2.67

Transfer to Reserve for
Fveantinnnl losses

0.56 (0.s6)

Equlty rs at 3l March 2019 43.10 7.4E 21.36 1.91 6.1E E0.09

Drtcd
17 Jlly 2020

,0.n'.ffi"",
Executlvc Vlcc Prcsidcnt &CfO

t (r-'
Md. NarlrUddln
Dircctor

61&-
Abdur Rahmsn
Company Sccretrtl Chicf Executive OIIicer


